ORDINANCE NO. 401 

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF PROMISSORY NOTES IN THE 
AMOUNT OF THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($31,500) FOR THE 
PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST THE CITY; AGREEING TO PAY THE NOTES AND ACCRUED 
INTEREST FROM FUNDS-COLLECTED OR TO BE COLLECTED UPON CURRENT OR SUBSEQUEN' 
TAX LEVY AND ORDERING THE PUBLICATION OF THE ORDINA..~CE. . 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT CALHOUN,

[...]

refunding of the 1979 Bonds on the aforesaid redemption date of 

March 1, 1989; that all conditions, acts and things required to 

exist or to be done precedent to the issuance of refunding 

bonds of the City of Ft. Calhoun, Nebraska, in the principal 

amount of Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($280,000), 

pursuant to section 10-142 R.R.S. Neb. 1943, do exist and have 

been done as required by law. 

Section 2. The Mayor and City Council hereby find and 

determine that there have been heretofore issued and are now 

outstanding and unpaid valid interest bearing bonds of the City